

Academic Senate

Solano Community College 400 Suisun Valley Road, Fairfield, CA 94534 www.solano.edu/academic senate

Senate Resolution 8.31.2020b: Honoring Lisa Abbott's role in the implementation of eLumen;

WHEREAS, in Spring 2019, Solano Community College made the decision to switch our learning management system eLumen for Fall 2020;

WHEREAS, Lisa Abbott spent countless hours during Summer 2019 training to learn how to use, design, and implement eLumen's curriculum module for SCC;

WHEREAS, all of Solano Community College's curriculum and its organizational chart had to be reviewed and prepared prior to transfer by Lisa Abbott;

WHEREAS, all of Solano Community College's curriculum had to be reviewed and corrected course by course, after the data transfer, by Lisa Abbott;

WHEREAS, Lisa Abbott has single-handedly trained and aided Solano Community College faculty in creating and modifying curriculum in eLumen;

WHEREAS, Lisa Abbott worked tirelessly, with a positive attitude and completed the work in record time;

RESOLVED, that the Academic Senate and faculty of Solano Community College recognize Lisa Abbott for her efforts and offer her a hearty thank you;

RESOLVED, that the Academic Senate and faculty of Solano Community College bestow upon Lisa Abbott the Honorary title of "Best Curriculum Analyst in the California Community College System";

RESOLVED, that the Academic Senate of Solano Community College refrain from agreeing to change our LMS for a very long time.

Authors:

LaNae Jaimez, President Andrew Wesley, Senator